\

2023-0042336 Page: 1 of 11
09/28/2023 10:22:34 AN $30.00
Michelle M. Burc

1 hill
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY

At the request of ICR Sanitary District I WP R A TR A b I

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
ICR Sanitary District
P.O. Box 2344

Prescott, AZ 86302

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT (the “Third Amendment”) is made this 29% day of August, 2023, by and between
the ICR SANITARY DISTRICT, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona (the “District”),
HARVARD SIMON 1, LL.C., an Arizona limited liability company (“Talking Rock”),
WHISPERING CANYON DEVELOPMENT LLC, an Arizona limited liability company and
OLD CAPITOL INVESTMENTS LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (collectively,
“Whispering Canyon” and individually (with Talking Rock) a “Developer” and collectively as
“Developers™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the District and the Developers, entered into an Amended and Restated
Development Agreement dated March 1, 2012, and recorded in the Yavapai County Recorder's
Office on April 13,2012 at Book 4873, Page 909 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, thereafter, the District and the Developers entered into a First Amendment to
Amended and Restated Development Agreement, dated May 16, 2014, and recorded in the
Yavapai County Recorder's Office on June 30, 2014, Instrument No. 2014-0029551 (the “First
Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, thereafter, the District and the Developers entered into a Second Amendment
to Amended and Restated Development Agreement dated May 27, 2022, and recorded in the
Yavapai County Recorder’s Office on June 20, 2022, Instrument No. 2022-0037792 (the “Second
Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, a majority of the registered voters living within the District’s boundaries
approved the District’s $3,463,000 bond proposal to fund the expansion of the District’s
wastewater treatment plant at the November 8, 2022 general election, the District submitted its
Project Finance Application and related documents to the Water Infrastructure Finance Authority
of Arizona (“WIFA”) on November 30, 2022, and the WIFA Board of Directors approved a 25-
year, $3,400,000 loan to the District on March 17, 2023; and



WHEREAS, the parties would like to clarify that the Developer Reimbursement payment
calculation specifically includes interest income, capacity fees charged for initial connections to
the District system by lots not located within the Developers’ Property (“Capacity Fees”) and any
amounts collected or to be collected to repay interest or principal for any financing from which
proceeds are used to fund an expansion or improvement to the District’s wastewater treatment
plant (“Expansion-related Fees”) but excludes the Effluent fee paid by Talking Rock, Direct Costs
reimbursed to the District by the Developers and Developer Lot Fees; and

WHEREAS, the parties would like to change the timing of Developer Reimbursement
calculation from a calendar year to a fiscal year ending June 30.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following covenants and agreements, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the parties hereby agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. Section 9(e) (Developer Reimbursement) of the Agreement is hereby amended and restated
in its entirety to read as follows:

e.  Developer Reimbursement. Commencing in 2014, the District shall refund annually
to the Developers an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the District's gross annual income
(including, without limitation, prior, or to-be-collected, ad valorem property taxes, user and
availability fees, interest income, Capacity Fees, Expansion-related Fees and miscellaneous
income, but excluding the Effluent fee paid by Talking Rock, Direct Costs reimbursed to the
District by the Developers and Developer Lot Fees) as a pro-rata reimbursement for the
Developer Constructed Facilities (as defined herein). For purposes of this Section,
“Developer Constructed Facilities” shall mean collector sewers, collection and transmission
mains, manholes, lifts, pumps and other sewer utility facilities both on-site and off-site
necessary for the District to furnish sewer service to each lot, building or other customer
within the Developer’s Property, including but not limited to, existing infrastructure
identified in the Talking Rock and Whispering Canyon Bills of Sale, any New Facilities and
the Santec Plant (or any expansion or modification thereof) directly funded by Developers.
In the event of the sale or other transfer of the District’s assets that includes the sale or
transfer of the Santec Plant, the District agrees to ensure that the District's refund obligations
are assumed by the buyer or transferor.

i Timing of Payment and Reimbursement Cap. Refunds for existing Developer
Constructed Facilities shall be paid by the District to each respective Developer on or before
January 31 of each calendar year commencing in January, 2014 for the 2013 calendar year
continuing thereafter in each succeeding calendar year, provided however, that the 2021
refund payment of $62,719, due January 31, 2022 shall be deferred to October 31, 2034, and
recalculated based on the District’s income for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2034, thus
extending the refund payment period from twenty (20) years to a period of twenty-one (21)
years from the date of District acceptance. Any unpaid balance remaining at the end of the
twenty-one (21) year period shall become non-refundable except to the extent that such



iil.

balance relates to unpaid reimbursement obligations of the District. In order to accommodate
a transition for the Developer Reimbursement payment from a calendar year to a fiscal year
schedule, a $22,384.54 Developer Reimbursement payment for the period January 1, 2022,
to June 30, 2022, was paid to the Developers in February 2023. Thereafter, the next
Developer Reimbursement payment will be calculated based on the fiscal year period from
July 1, 2022, to June 30, 2023 and paid by October 31, 2023. Thereafter, annual Developer
Reimbursement payments will be calculated based on the fiscal year ending June 30 and paid
by October 31 of each year (ending twenty-one (21) years after the last effective date of
District acceptance of Developer Constructed Facilities). No interest shall accrue or be
payable on the amounts to be refunded hereunder. In no event shall the total amount of the
refunds paid by the District pursuant to this Agreement exceed fifty percent (50%) of the
total amount of refundable advances paid by the Developers in connection with the
Developer Constructed Facilities. ~The funds from the deferred 2021 Developer
Reimbursement payment will be used by the District toward funding for the contemplated
wastewater treatment plant expansion.

ii., Reimbursement Amounts and Fund Sources.  The District acknowledges that all
Developer Constructed Facilities will be eligible for the reimbursement and that the District
will properly account for reimbursements for a period of twenty-one (21) years. As of the
date of this Agreement, the District acknowledges the Developer's eligibility for
reimbursement of the following costs for Developer Constructed Facilities pursuant to
Paragraph 9.(e.)(i.) above:

e  Talking Rock - $708,522 for the Santec Plant plus improvements identified on the
initial Talking Rock Bill of Sale in the approximate amount of $4,388,591 and five
subsequent bills of sale in the aggregate amount of $581,130, as detailed on Exhibit K.

e  Whispering Canyon - $177,130 for the Santec Plant plus improvements identified on
the initial Whispering Canyon Bill of Sale in the approximate amount of $1,184,000
and one subsequent bill of sale in the amount of $198,140, as detailed on Exhibit K.

The gross annual income from eligible fees and property taxes revenues collected from all
subdivisions within the Existing District Annexed Boundary are eligible funds for Developer
reimbursement purposes for the Santec Plant. Thereafter, the eligible funds for Developer
reimbursement shall exclude eligible fees and property tax revenue from the ICR
Subdivision.

Allocation of Reimbursement. The allocation among the Developers with respect to the
Santec Plant shall be on the basis of total funds contributed by the Developers for the
construction of the Santec Plant. The allocation among the Developers with respect to the
Developer Constructed Facilities other than the Santec Plant shall be on the basis of total
funds contributed by the Developers for such Developer Constructed Facilities that are still
eligible for reimbursement. All reimbursements to be made to the Developers shall first be
allocated toward the Santec Plant costs (continuing until the sooner of repayment of 50% of
the cost of the Santec Plan or twenty-one (21) years) and then to the Developer Constructed



Facilities (continuing until the sooner of repayment of 50% of the costs incurred by the
Developers for the Developer Constructed Facilities or until twenty-one (21) years after the
effective date of District acceptance of Developer Constructed Facilities). The District, in
its sole discretion, will specify the annual reimbursement amounts and pay each Developer
in accordance with the methodology contained in Exhibit “K”.

Exhibit “K” to the Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its entirety with the new
Exhibit “K” attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties enter into this Third Amendment to Amended and

Restated Development Agreement as of the day and year first specified above.

THE DISTRICT:

, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona

Bob Summérsfl%ard Chairman

STATE OF ARIZONA )

County of Yavapai )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this | day of SEp l

2

2023, by Bob Summers, Board Chairman of the Board of Directors of ICR Sanitary District.

U

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

My 19 1)

AUTUMN MARRS
Notary Public - Arizona
Yavapai County
Commission # 64883+
My Comm. Expires May 22, 2027

e‘

N



By: M DQS;IA,'LA

Gerald DeSantis, Board Member

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss:
County of Yavapai )

—t-
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this l3 day of SC{:%@N\W
2023, by Gerald DeSantis, a member of the Board of Directors of the ICR Sanitary District.

PN ROBYN LYNN ORTEGA
;/-\q. Notary Public - Arizona

b g H Yavapai County "

WF Commission ¥ 577676 No Pyblic U d )
SB3Z>” My Comm, Expires Feb 25, 2024

My Commission Expires:

2/25l>02Y

Jeff M¢Leod, Board Member

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss:
County of Yavapai )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this q day of SCQ[ Q,W\bfw’
2023, by Jeff McLeod, a member of the Board of Directors of the ICR Sanitary District.

A

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
& AUTUMN MARRS
7 Notary Public - Arizora
Moy 27 1211 Tavapa Curty
] " Commission # 64883+

X] 0

il My Comm. Expires May 22. 2027




DEVELOPERS:

HARVARD SIMON I, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company.
By: TRR Holdings, LLLP, Its Manager,

By: TTLC-TRR ent, LLC, Its General Partner,

By: True Life Communities, LLC, Its Manager.

~

] = / /_/
Name: PETET

(e
Title: Aot et zod M

By:

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss:

County of kf{m\/ﬂfom )

The-foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this H day of (S\D P [/ o va/e/:
2023, by _ AL PN r , of True Life Communities, LLC, Manager of TTLC-

T

TRR Management, LLC, General Partner of TRR Holdings, LLLP, Manager of Harvard Simon I,

Mo

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Moy 11, L]

AUTUMN MARRS
Notary Public - Arizona

Yavapai County
Commission # 648831
312> My Comm. Expires May 22, 2027




OLD CAPITOL INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company.
By: Four Capital Group, Inc., Its Member.

By:‘%g —
Narhe: g&bwfgﬂ]ghlalggsm
Title: Mama A ¢x~

! Jd

STATE OF ARIZONA )
). 88t
County of Yavapai )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ’ St day of é@Ef' trﬂb,ﬂ/'
2023, byROb&f‘% ole JDhncM President of Manager of Old Capitol Investments, LLC.

ST MELISSA ADAMS _ .
(> =4\ Notary Public, State of Arizona
5‘; B Yavapai County
?*&’ Commission # 651845 )

%/ My Commission Expires Notary Public
> July 26,2027

My Commission Expires:

\JM(’,Z, 2, 2027




WHISPERING CANYON DEVELOPMENT LLC, an Arizona limited liability company.
By: Four Capital Group, Inc., Its Member.

By: %10/
Namé: 6Qm3{: Cole Johnson
Title: MOL@&(’

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss:
County of Yavapai )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this | st day of g%f‘@mée/‘
2023, by Robert Cole John<pn, President and Manager of Whispering Canyon
Development LLC.

é‘“;,?,% MELISSA ADAMS
S and

Notary Public, State of Arizona .
Yavapai County
S Commission # 651845
My Commission Expires "
July 26, 2027 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Jwly 26,2021
[




LYT'VER'9

ov1'861
(47813
£00°20T
¥8€°00C
€€0'20T
¥96'6L

00078T'T

165'88€'Y

99€'€0Y

98778y

SS809
TLTTT
¥89'8Y

0S5'809

R R RV R R R

$

$

$

$

€2/0€/9 3IM

€20 " PO

200'568'9

ov1'86T
(4781
L£00°20T
¥8€00T
€€0'20T
796'6L

000'v8T'T

165'88€'y

%443

TYT'EYS

S8E'TT
LLY'Y
806'LT

SY8'€zT

R R T A e R R L R Vo AV, AV, Y, N

$

$

$

v N n

$

Tz/0E/9-1/1

€¢0T "9

T
[ H0 Usnum|

LBE'L16'9

01867
[47A13
£00'20T
¥8€'00C
€€0'20T
v96'6L

000'v8T‘T
T65'88€E"Y

gzr'oze

925595

0v8'9z9

120T
[4der4

R T T Y R T IR T AT, SV N

$
$

$

$

w

$

S0S'229'9

£00°20T
¥8E‘00Z
€€0'70T
¥96'6L

000781t

165'88€y

9z1'0Z€

975'59S

068'€S
8LL°0T
(448374

L68'8ES

0zoz
120z

R T s Y Y Y ARV R

$

$

$

$

b4 £2/61/6

*Aj8uipiodoe Asea Aew sjunowre pue sieah yo

2ILM 33 ‘SIY3 JO BSNEDAE "BUWI0DU| SSOIH JO1ISIC [BNIIE BY3 1034 03 Ajjenuue pajepdn aq ||Im SIBQWINU 3YL 'S

"3NIINIISBAUI MBU BY3 JO JUNOWIE PPPE BY) apNjou; 03 patepdn aq (1M 193yspealds siy3 uj pasn

ABojopoyiaw ay3 ‘padojanap a.e saseyd asayl UBYM YY1 PUe I 104 umoys saseyd |erualod g ase vyl v

"1UB|d 29IUEBS 33 Joj 3dIIX3 SIUBLIBSINWSJ IO PASN J0U S| BWOU| UOISIAIP-qNS Y| YL '€
$150) Saj|1oey
MM DM pue YY1 03 siseq |euoj3uodoud e uo apew aJe SjuaWasINguIaL ayl eyl Suimojjo4 “yo pied %0S

S1 Jue|d 933UBS 3Y3 [13UN JUB|d I3IUES 3Y3 0} PaILIO|[E e FTOZ Ul BuluUIBAG IM PUB YY1 O} NP SPUNJaI IV T

$

‘papuadsns a19m uayj pue €107 Ul 3353 Y1 0} JUIM SPUNyay 'T
:S9I0N

TL6'TLT'9 $ LYL'9ET'9 S uS'BLT'9 $ 8TT'GOE'9 $ 8YEDIE'D $ TOSTEE'D $ 6SLTTW'9 $ SSSTSY9 § $350) Bujujeway |ejo)
* S & S = L S - s = s = S xaU seyd 150D SAU|19e4 MM IM
= S - S - S - S - S - S - S XdU dseyd 150D $al
- S = s = 9 = s & s ¢ s - S S 3seyd 150D sal
< I 9 g = I S - $ - S 9 aseyd 350D SAU[I.] MM YL
. $§ = S = g - $ - S s = S €T 35eYd 150D SAN|ID_Y MM ¥YL
» S S - $ - S - ¢ § = $ T Yd Youey ‘14215 150D B4 MM ¥YL
= SHE g = g = S ¢ S = $ = $ "1X38qOpy 3|qnoQ 150D 284 MM YY1
- s = S @ S # g = $§ = s - S ZVZT 3seyd 1so) salujed MM YY1

v96'6L

0007817
T65'88€'Y

9€7'997

9T¥'6T9

ovL'vy
8v6'8
T6L'SE

66€'LYY

610C
0z0z

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

$

96v'TZZ  $ TLE'LT S STO6PT $ S68'L6 S EvL'99 S ¥8Y'SE S

000%78T'T $ 000V8T'T $ 000W8T'T $ 000Y8T'T $ O000VST'T $ O000PST'T $ 000VST'T $  (99IuesIxa)s1s0) SaI|IIed MM IM
T6S'88EY S T6S'88E'Y $ T6S'88E'Y $ T6S'88E'Y $ T6S'88EY $ 16S'88EY $ TI6S'88EY $ (79UESIX3) 5150 S

D84 MM HYL

J3Y10 - suawAeday aanenwn)
22)ueS - sjuawAeday aAjleNWN)

ZIe'e6T $ aAJ3S3Id JUNOWY 150)
9ST'v99  $ 18Z'90L S LE€9'9EL $ LSL'/8L S OI6'ST8 $ 89T0S8 $ 759’88  $ J33UES JUNOWY 350)
T4 447 $ 9s€'0g $ 0TT1s $ €STIE S 6SZ'TE S v8Y'SE S sjuawAeq |ejo0]
szv'8 $ T1L0'9 $ pzzor  § 1€T9 $ 2579 $ L60L $ IM 03 JuaWAey
00L'€€E ¢ S8ZTvZ S 9680V S T  $ L00'ST ¢ (8€'8%t  $ Y1 03 JuaWwAeq
9S0'TT S aMI3s31d 03 JuawAed

YD1 1da2x3 awodu|

vSTlzy  $ 79S'E0E $ 96T'TIS  $ LZSTIE  $ 68STTE S 9E8'PSE  $ 00000  $ PUISIg Bwodu|
8107 L10Z 9102 S10C 14104 €10C (41014 1634 10j JudwAeq
6102 810C L10T 910z S10Z 10T €10C awAed Jo Jeap

(1920 v41M 321n195 03 BnuaAay Suipnpul)
xijel JuswAeday Jadojanag - ), HqIYx3



1084 Jadojanag Aue 1oy pasn aq |im $s820.d JUBWSINQWIAI 1A TZ IO %0S JO JaIjIe3 3y] ‘9
"aseyd yoea 10y 3due3dadde 1014351 JO 93BP SIS dY} WOIY SIBAA TZ JO JUBWISINGWIDI
%08 J0 131|183 3y} 13un 3500 saseyd |euonppe 0£Z'64L$ @Y1 1suteSe paydde si Juawasinquiail jje julod syl je '

pue ‘uojiejndjed uoiNqUISIp

©3eJ-04d 3y} WO PIPN|IXd PUB JJO UBIIIM .. SIS0D SAIU[ID_Y DM PUB YL |BIHU| BY3 JOj SRdue|eq Bulujewal 3y} YEOZ U] 't
‘UOIIEINJ|BD UOIINQLIISIP BIeL-04d 8Y3 Ul S1S0D) Sal3|1De4 |ejjul 3yl

YiM papnjoul aJe aA0qe pajou saseyd [BUOINPPE 10 SIS0 0£Z'6LL$ BY3 ‘HO UM S| 9duejeq Bulujewal JIUES BY3 1YY '€
"uoiienojed uolINquIsIp elel-01d ay3 Wouy Papn|oxa pue Ho ualilum s| aduejeq ay} ‘ Yo pied %0 St JUejd I2IUES Y UBYM 7
"juejd 23jUeS 3Y3 PJEMO] S08 JUBWISINQUIIR [|B BSNedB] SWa)| Owaw Ajjejyul a1e TZ0Z Ul pappe

3500 saiyy|ioed Ja1emaisem DM OFT'86TS |enIde pue TZ0Z-6T0Z PaPPEe OETT8SS JO 51500 Sallijloey J91BMAISEA Y1 [eNIde 3y 'T

DM 40 ¥y Agq pasnduj $350) $3|

:9jdwexa ajduns
S6L'LS9 $ OLT6LL S TIT'ISYS § E€SO0EL'S $ PSLLOS'S $ TYT've8'S $ LES'6S6'S $ S99'€E0'9 S 6v9901T'9 §
- s - s - s - § = § = § = § = g =
- g - § = $ = § - $ § - s - s -
6IV'LLT S OPT'86T S OvI'86T $ OYI'86T $ OYI'86T $ OI'86T ¢ OPI'86T $ OVI'86T $ OVI'86T $ OPI‘S86T
wL'te S w6 S wL'le S L6 S wL'le S L6 S wL'e S wL'le S L6 S wL'le
£00°'20T  $ £00'£0T $ LOOLOT $ £OO'ZOT $ [LOO'LOT $ LOO'LOT S £00Z0T $ L0O'L0T § £LOO'LOT $ LOO'LOT
YBE'00Z $ VBE'00Z $ VBE'DOZ $ YBE'00Z $ vBE'00Z ¢ ¥BE'00Z S VBE0Z $ ©BE00Z § ¥BE00T S P8E00T
wi'ts $ €E0°Z0T $ E€E0T0T $ EE0TOT $ €E0'TOT  $ €E0T0T S €£0'Z0T $ E€E0ZOT  $ EE0TOT  $ EE0Z0T
786'6€ S v96'6L S ¥96°6L S v96'6L S v96'6L S 96'6L S t96'6L S ¥96'6L S 196'6L S v96'6L

- $ 999WIOT $ [(TU'TE0'T $ TIEGMO'T $ 8TT'990'T $ 088Z80T $ TLZBEOT $ OIV'SITT $ 66CTELT $ SELOVTT
S S CLEOLL'E § 9TL'6E8'E $ OLV'TOE'E $ 9STTIEE $ T60TZOY S S66'080C S SBE'BETY S 080°96TY S LYSISTY

9¥'798  $ €S6'08L S 6VL00L ¢ B08'TZ9 $ LOTWYS S 02949y S VZETEE S 96T'8IE  $ TITSYT  $ 60EVLI

€6v'18 $ v0Z'08 S Tv6'8L S TOL'LL S L8V'9L S 967'sL S 8zT'wL S v86'TL $ €06'0L S /889
12L'07 S T9V'LT S 98T/T $ 91691 $ 15991 S T6E9T $ BET'OT S 688'ST S 9EV'ST S v66'vT
€£L'09 S vpL'T9 $ SSLT9 $ 98.'09 $ GE8'6S S v06'8S $ 066'LS $ S60'LS S L9V'SS S 088'€S

%SL %SL %SL %SL %SL %SL %SL %SL %L HEL

vEEYI8  § EVO'TO8  $ SOV'E8L  $ STOLLL S 898YIL S 8S6'TSL S €8TIWL S 9€8'6TL  $ ZE0'6OL  $ TvL'889
6/5'980'T ¢ T6E'690T $ OVSZTSO'T $ O0Z0'9E0'T $ €Z8'6TOT $ SYE'E00T $ LLE'886 S SIT'EL6 § TST'8S6  § TBYED6

SE0T 12304 €€0T 43014 1€0Z 0€0Z 620 820 LT0T
SE0T ve0T €€0C [4074 1€0Z 0€0Z 620C 870t LToT

(3920 v41IM 221n136 03 anuanay SBulpnjouj)
xie JuswAeday sadojaaaq - N, HqIYyx3

970z
970z

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S

$
$

$

$
$
$

$
$

pappy
4O uanum|

TSSLLT'9 S 9TY'IvT'9

or1'86T
[47813
L00°20T
¥8€'00Z
€€0'20T
¥96'6L

62LT9T'T
8ZY'SOE"Y

SEV'SOT

S68'99
€9SVT
TEETS

%TL

756899

00T

‘

676

Sz0T
S20T

AR TR T e Vs Y R Y R R

$

$

wn

TZE'ETE

0v1‘86T
wL'te
£00°£0T
¥8€°00Z
€€0'20T
¥96'6L

Z629L1T'T
6SL'LSEY

0vS'8E

9z8TYY

9z8'TYYy

0008L
009'ST
00v'29

000°08Z

124014
¥zot

R R A VY R T IRV N, ST R Y

$
$

$
$

€2/61/6

$350) Sujuieway |e10]

XU S 350D SAN|19B4 MM DM
IX3U 3seyd 150D sali|ioes MM OM

G 3seyd 150D sal|ed MM OM

9 aseyd 350D sal

€1 9seyd 150D salyjioed MM ¥y L

T Yd Youey *|Ja3$ 350D "4 MM ¥y L
"IX3 9QOpY 3|qno( 1s0J 284 MM HYL
ZVZT aseyd 150D Sa1ioed MM YY1

(993ues dx3) 5150D) S3|IP_S MM IM
(993ues Ox3) 51507 SBM|IDeS MM YY1

J3Y310 - SyuawAheday anjzenwn)
J2)ues - sjudwAeday aaieinWN)

3AIBSAI JUNOWY 350D
J23UeS JUNOWY 150D

sjuawAed |ejoy
JM 01 JudwAed
YY1 03 JuawAeq
919534 01 JudwAed

¥D11daox3 awodu|
101UISIJ dWodu|

1ea J0) JuswAed
JuaWAR( JO JBDA



%5t
68L°LT6

§ = s =z § $
S - s - $ - $
$ - s = § = $
$ - $ - $ - $
s - S - s - $
$ - s - s - $
S s = s - $
s - s - $ - $
s - s - s - $
s - » = s - $
ST S - s - $
s = § s = $
S s - $ - $
I $ - s - $
%SL %SL %SL

$ S89'CT6 S 8/8/68 $ 09€'€88

SYY'86T

0£0'66
TL8'SY
Y0S'ES

885°0LT'T

999'sS
LLS'L
060'8Y

%5t
871°698

TSOLETT S VIEOTTT $ OLTL6T'T S vISLLT'T $ LES'SSTT

34074
£v0T

[44v74 3444 ovoz
[44v4 0T ov0z

6£0C
6€0C

(1920 v41M 3211135 03 anudARY Buipnpul)
X11e|\ JuswAeday Jadofansq - N, HIYx3

vV BN

wvr n

$

S EETOVTT

€0EVSE

Ly9'901
L6
TeL'ss
61001

TTEYIT'T

L15'S8
TpL'sT
9LL'6S

%SL

vL1'SS8

8€0Z
8€0Z

v N n

w n

0Z8'6€Y

88E'ZET
wL'e

£00°£0T
789801

vOv'620'T

6v1'v8
L69'T2
€SY'T9

%L
S6V'TY8

€66'TZI'T $ OTT'VOT'T

LEOT
LEOT

S 986'WLS

S ¥80'SST
S w6
S L00'L0T
S LET'OLT
S LI01S
S

$ §ST'SYe

$ 80878
S SEETT
S ELY'09

%SL

$ €80'8z8

9€0T
9€0C

vV NN

$

€7/61/6

$150) Suuieway |01
1XaU 3seyd 150D sal
1X3U 3seyd 350D sal

T Yd Youey '14ais 150D "4 MM HYL
"IX3 9GOPY 3|qnoQ 150D 284 MM Y¥YH1
TVZT 9seyd 150D sal

(9®3ues 2x3) 5150 Sal
(2@3ues Ix3) 5350 SAIM|IPed MM HYL

J3Y10 - suawAheday aapeinwin)
J9juES - sudwAheday aaienwn)

9AIDSAId JUNOWY 350D
23JUES JUNOWY 350D

sjuawAhed |ejoL
JM 03 JudwAed
YY1 03 JuswAhed
9AJRS3.d 0} JUdWAeY

¥)| 31da0x3 awodu|
10UISIJ dWodU|

1e34 10§ JudWAey
JuawAed Jo Jeap




